6.23.00

TRADEMARKS ONLY To The Honorable Commissione Please record the attached ori	r of Patents and Trademarks: TRADEMARKS ONLY ginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an
Saga Software, Inc.	interest: Software AG Uhlandstrasse 12
06-23-2000	Darmstadt-Eberstadt
Entity: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #26	Germany Entity:
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s)
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership
x Corporation - Virginia	x Corporation - Germany T
Other	Other 07-20-2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	101408903
3. Interest Conveyed:	Citizenship: <u>German</u>
X Assignment Change of Name	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement Merger	Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:June 8, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional	numbers attached? x Yes No
A. Trademark Application No(s). 74418065	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 23
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_590.00
Hilliard & Geraldson 320 Watergate Six Hundred Washington, D.C. 20037	X Enclosed
2000 DCDATES 00000057 74408065	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
481 40.00 DP 482 550.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:
,	<pre>16-0650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</pre>
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa true copy of the original document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Colette A. Durst-Barkey	3 Ba√√ June 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	June 25, 2000 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0704

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
BOLERO	75/408065	December 19, 1997
ENTIRE X	75/374596	October 14, 1997

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
S (Stylized)	1,862,298	November 15, 1994
ADAPLEX +	2,049,624	April 1, 1997
COM-PLETE	1,768,489	May 4, 1993
ENTIRE	1,752,286	February 16, 1993
ENTIRE ACCESS	2,072,055	June 17, 1997
ENTIRE NET-WORK	1,900,403	June 20, 1995
INTEGROW	2,093,585	September 2, 1997
INTELLIGON	2,107,965	October 21, 1997
NATURAL ARCHITECT	1,891,997	May 2, 1995
NATURAL CONNECTION	1,839,242	June 14, 1994
NATURAL ELITE	1,807,138	November 30, 1993
NATURAL NEW DIMENSION	2,009,521	October 22, 1996
NATURAL VISION	1,937,476	November 21,1995
NEW DIMENSION	2,022,941	December 17, 1996
PAC	1,756,517	March 9, 1993
	2,022,765	December 17, 1996
PREDICT	1,893,563	May 9, 1995
SAGNET AG	1,461,705	October 20, 1987
SOFTWARE AG	1,900,390	July 20, 1995
SOFTWARE AG & Design	2,077,067	July 8, 1997
SOURCEPOINT SUPER NATURAL	1,839,239	June 14, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0705

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Saga Software, Inc., owns the registrations in the United States set forth in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Software AG, a German corporation, whose principal address is Uhlandstrasse 12, 64297 Darmstadt-Eberstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights and titles to said trademarks and said registrations thereof and the goodwill associated with the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Saga Software, Inc. does hereby assign unto Software AG, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the marks, and said registrations thereof.

SAGA SOFTWARE, INC.

By: Farting Siver

Printed Name: Katherine E. Butler

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

Dated this 8 day of June, 2000.

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0706**